


























Client-Focused, Employee-Owned

Nobis Engineering, Inc.
585 Middlesex Street

Lowell, MA 01851
T(978) 683-0891

www.nobiseng.com

Engineering a Sustainable Future

LGH Project Site

Ga
rne

t R
oc

k L
an

e Long Ridge Road

Su
ffo

lk 
La

ne

Suf fol k Lane Ext. (Private)

Nowell Farme Road

Nowell Farme Road

#64

Chick #35

 Higgins #55

Biarchara #29

Wei #40

Kiley #50

Dodd #51

Rolfe #194

Willard #39Letteri #26

Berkes #132

 French #126

 Morrow #23

 Wirtanon #69

 Hanauer
#200

 Woodard #60  Ringheiser #68

Gryniewicz
#59

 Fleming
#162

New House
(Approx)

#90

#74

Keen #16

#213

225

300

140

125

275

160

200

125
150

175

260

215

250

200

225

110

250

175

150

200

275

60

50

70

50

50

60

60

70

60
60

60

50

50

50

60

50

60

60

60

60

50

50

50

50

60
60

60

60

60

70

50

50

50

60

50

50

60

70
60

60

50

60

50

50

50

60

70

70

50

50

70

50

50

50

60

60

50

60

60

6060 50

60

50

60

60

50

60

50

50

60

60

60

60

50

50

60

60

50

60

60

50

60

50

50

Pa
th

: J
:\8

92
20

.00
 - C

arl
isl

e H
yd

rog
eo

 E
va

lua
tio

n 2
01

5\G
IS\

Fig
ure

s\F
ig_

1_
Ca

rlis
le_

Sit
e_

Ma
p.m

xd
    

 D
ate

 Pr
int

ed
: 2

/19
/20

15

0 200 400100

Feet ³1 inch = 250 feet

Notes:
1. Non DEP locations from LGH map updated 1/8/15 and from Nobis site visit
1/23/15.
2. Assessor's parcels are from the Town of Carlisle. Contours are from MassGIS.
Aerial photography provided by ESRI. Lot line for #90 Long Ridge Road is
approximate.
3. Abutters identified by Board of Assessors (10/2/14 letter).
4. Elevations based on a relative datum, not sea level.
5. Locations of site features depicted hereon are approximate and given for
illustrative purposes only.
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FIGURE 1
SITE MAP WITH EXISTING WELLS

100 LONG RIDGE ROAD
CARLISLE, MASSACHUSETTS

Legend
Existing Well Observed
by Nobis, 1/23/15
DEP Well Locations
with Depth

LGH Project Site
Abutters with Owner
Name and Address
Other Properties

Bedrock Outcrops
10 Foot Contour
1 Foot Contour185
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Notes:

1. Proposed well and septic locations from Brem_127_12.08.2014.

2. Assessor's parcels are from the Town of Carlisle. Aerial photography
provided by ESRI. Lot line for #90 Long Ridge Road is Approximate.

3. Elevations are to a relative datum, not sea level.

3. Locations of site features depicted hereon are approximate and given for
illustrative purposes only. CHECKED BY: JVPREPARED BY: JH

PROJECT NO. 89220.00 DATE: FEBRUARY 2015

FIGURE 2
PROPOSED SEPTIC DISPOSAL

AREAS AND WELLS
100 LONG RIDGE ROAD

CARLISLE, MASSACHUSETTS

Legend
Proposed Well with LGH #
(Location Approximate)
Preliminary Groundwater
Flow Estimate

Proposed Septic
Disposal Area
LGH Project Site

10 Foot Contour
1 Foot Contour

A1



Client-Focused, Employee-Owned

Nobis Engineering, Inc.
585 Middlesex Street

Lowell, MA 01851
T(978) 683-0891

www.nobiseng.com

Engineering a Sustainable Future

LGH Project Site

Ga
rne

t R
oc

k L
an

e Long Ridge Road

Nowell Farme Road

Su
ffo

lk 
La

ne

Suf fol k Lane Ext. (Private)

Nowell Farme Road

#64

Chick #35

 Higgins #55

Biarchara #29

Wei #40

Kiley #50

Dodd #51

Rolfe #194

Willard #39Letteri #26

Berkes #132

 French #126

 Morrow #23

 Wirtanon #69

 Hanauer
#200

 Woodard #60  Ringheiser #68

Gryniewicz
#59

 Fleming
#162

New House
(Approx)

#90

#74
225

300

140

125

275

160

200

125
150

175

260

215

250

200

225

110

250

175

150

200

275

60

50

70

50

50

60

60

70

60
60

60

50

50

50

60

50

60

60

60

60

50

50

50

50

60
60

60

60

60

70

50

50

50

60

50

50

60

70
60

60

50

60

50

50

50

60

70

70

50

50

70

50

50

50

60

60

50

60

60

6060 50

60

50

60

60

50

60

50

50

60

60

60

60

50

50

60

60

50

60

60

50

60

50

50

Pa
th

: J
:\8

92
20

.00
 - C

arl
isl

e H
yd

rog
eo

 E
va

lua
tio

n 2
01

5\G
IS\

Fig
ure

s\F
ig_

3_
Ca

rlis
le_

Co
mb

ine
d.m

xd
    

 D
ate

 Pr
int

ed
: 2

/19
/20

15

0 200 400100

Feet ³1 inch = 250 feet

Notes:
1. Non DEP locations from LGH map updated 1/8/15 and from Nobis site visit
1/23/15.
2. Assessor's parcels are from the Town of Carlisle. Contours are from MassGIS.
Aerial photography provided by ESRI. Lot line for #90 Long Ridge Road isapproximate.
3. Elevations are based on a relative datum, not sea level.
4. No "Strong" photolineaments noted on site or abutters; see small scale map inAttachment D.
5. Locations of site features depicted hereon are approximate and given for
illustrative purposes only.
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FIGURE 3
COMBINED WELL/SEPTIC/
PHOTOLINEAMENT MAP
100 LONG RIDGE ROAD

CARLISLE, MASSACHUSETTS

Legend
Non-DEP Well Locations
DEP Well Locations
with Depth
10 Foot Contour

Proposed Septic
Disposal Area
LGH Project Site
Abutters
Other Properties

Photolineament Source
NAPP 1995
NHAP 1995 CIR
NHAP 1985 B&W
VESC 1981

Photolineament Strength
Intermediate
Subtle
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100 Long Ridge Road
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Notes:

1. Assessor's parcels are from the Town of Carlisle. Soil
type data from MassGIS. Aerial photography provided by
ESRI.
2. Locations of site features depicted hereon are
approximate and given for illustrative purposes only.
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ATTACHMENT C1
SOIL MAP

100 LONG RIDGE ROAD
CARLISLE, MASSACHUSETTS

Soil Type
Charlton-Hollis-Rock outcrop
complex, 3 to 8 percent slopes
Charlton-Hollis-Rock outcrop
complex, 8 to 15 percent slopes
Charlton-Hollis-Rock outcrop
complex, 15 to 25 percent slopes

Rock outcrop-Hollis complex,
3 to 35 percent slopes
Hinckley loamy sand,
3 to 8 percent slopes

Tisbury silt loam, 0 to 3 percent slopes

Tisbury silt loam, 3 to 8 percent slopes

Montauk fine sandy loam, 8 to 15
percent slopes, extremely stony
Woodbridge fine sandy loam,
3 to 8 percent slopes, very stony
Scituate fine sandy loam, 3 to 8
percent slopes, extremely stony
Canton fine sandy loam, 3 to 8
percent slopes, extremely stony

Canton fine sandy loam, 3 to 8
percent slopes, extremely bouldery
Scarboro mucky fine sandy loam,
0 to 1 percent slopes
Ridgebury fine sandy loam, 3 to 8
percent slopes, extremely stony
Whitman fine sandy loam, 0 to 5
percent slopes, extremely stony
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CHANGE TEXT COLOR TO NONE AND PLACE
THIS BOX IN LOWER RICHT CORNER OF THE
DATA FRAME
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Notes:

1. Assessor's parcels are from the Town of Carlisle. Surficial
Geology is from MassGIS. Aerial photography provided by
ESRI.
2. Locations of site features depicted hereon are
approximate and given for illustrative purposes only.
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ATTACHMENT C2
SURFICIAL GEOLOGY MAP

100 LONG RIDGE ROAD
CARLISLE, MASSACHUSETTS

Surficial Geology
Abundant Outcrop and Shallow Bedrock
Swamp and Marsh Deposits
Thin Till
Outcrop Observed by Nobis on 1/23/15
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Notes:

1. Assessor's parcels are from the Town of Carlisle.
Wetland data from MassGIS. Aerial photography provided
by ESRI.
2. Locations of site features depicted hereon are
approximate and given for illustrative purposes only.
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ATTACHMENT C3
WETLAND MAP

100 LONG RIDGE ROAD
CARLISLE, MASSACHUSETTS

Wooded marsh
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Notes:

1. Assessor's parcels are from the Town of Carlisle.
Bedrock Lithology is from MassGIS. Aerial photography
provided by ESRI.
2. Locations of site features depicted hereon are
approximate and given for illustrative purposes only.
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ATTACHMENT C4
BEDROCK LITHOLOGY MAP

100 LONG RIDGE ROAD
CARLISLE, MASSACHUSETTS

Bedrock Lithology
Granite
Mafic Rocks
Outcrop Observed by Nobis on 1/23/15



Phase 1 Report

Independent Hydrogeologic Study

100 Long Ridge Road, Carlisle, MA 

Nobis Engineering

Feb-15

Attachment D:  Airphoto Stereo Pairs Examined

Program Date Type Scale

USGS Earth Explorer Website 

Photo #s Comments

NAPP 03_29_95 B&W 1:40,000 N10NAPPW08355256 & 257 excellent quality; lineaments digitized

NAPP 04_29_15 CIR 1:40,000 NPONAPP002025005 & 004 excellent quality; lineaments digitized

NHAP 04_17_85 B&W 1:80,000 NB1NHAP850032224 & 223 blurry in study area; not digitized

NHAP 04_17_85 CIR 1:56,000 NC1NHAP850053184 & 183 good quality; lineaments digitized

GS-VESC 04_07_81 B&W 1:24,000 AR1VESC00060097 & 096 excellent quality; lineaments digitized

GS-VQU 04_22_57 B&W 1:24,000 AR!VQU000010005 & 006 blurry in study area; not digitized

Notes

1. Scale is approximate for a 9x9 print

2. All photos examined were downloaded from USGS Earth Explorer website, printed, and examined stereoscopically.

3. CIR = color infrared

4. Copy of one member of each pair attached, with intrepreted lineaments, except VQU, not attached.
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Notes:

1. Assessor's parcels are from the Town of Carlisle.
Contours are from MassGIS. Aerial photography provided
by ESRI.
2. Locations of site features depicted hereon are
approximate and given for illustrative purposes only.
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ATTACHMENT D
PHOTOLINEAMENT MAP

100 LONG RIDGE ROAD VICINITY
CARLISLE, MASSACHUSETTS

Legend
LGH Project Site Photolineament Source

NAPP 1995
NHAP 1995 CIR
NHAP 1985 B&W
VESC 1981

Photolineament Strength
Intermediate
Subtle
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